MICRODEX  SOLID  DRILLING  TOOLS
Diameter Range 12.00 mm – 33.30 mm (0.472 in – 1.311 in)
1-1-800-343-8923
Drill Heads and Drill Tubes
Sunnen’s MicroDex deep hole drilling heads, inserts and pads are designed to provide close
diameter tolerances and high surface finish. With ideal machine part setup conditions, .003” per/ft
tool centerline deviation is attainable.

 1
range() 01
*Insert Ordering Example: BTMDN10PDU1TE (Universal grade),
BTMDN10PDU1TES (Grade for Nickel-based alloys).
Insert
Insert Insert Screw
BTMDN06P PHSM1349
BTMDN08P PHSM1326
BTMDN09P PHSM1326
BTMDN10P PHSM1328
BTMDN11P PHSM1329
BTMDN13P PHSM1330
BTMDN14P PHSM1330
BTMDN15P PHSM1364
BTMDN16P PHSM1364
Support Pad
Solid Pad Pad Screw
GPS0418D0110 PHSM1349
GPS0618D0130 PHSM1349
GPS0618D0140 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0150 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0170 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0190 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0210 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0240 PHSM1327
GPS0618D0260 PHSM1327
GPS0720DD PHSM1155
Note:  Tools in all sizes are available on special order with two rows of guide pads for cross-hole drilling applications.
Please call Customer Service at 800-325-3670 for ordering details.
ISO
ANSI Material
Specific cutting
force
kc1
lbs/in²
Hardness
Brinell
HB
Geometry / Grade Cutting speed
vc ft/min
Drill diameter, inch
≥ 2.500
Feed fₙ inch/rev
P 1018, 1020, 1215
1045, 1050, 1335
1055, 1060
1095
Unalloyed steel
Non-hardened 0.10-0.25% C
Non-hardened 0.25-0.55% C
Non-hardened 0.55-0.80% C
High carbon steel, annealed
290 000
304 500
316 100
336 400
90-200
125-225

20-65
20-65
20-65
30-60
30-100
0.10-0.30
0.10-0.30
0.10-0.30
0.10-0.30
0.10-0.30
MicroDex - Feed & Speed
Metric values
SDT Drill Tubes
STS Drill Tube (threaded one end)
Sunnen # Sandvik Ref. Connection Size Tube OD (mm) Tube ID (mm) Tube OD (in) Tube ID (in)
SDT-794-L#####-T1 420.5-794-L#### 794 11.0 7.0 0.433 0.276
SDT-795-L#####-T1 420.5-795-L#### 795 12.0 8.0 0.472 0.315
SDT-796-L#####-T1 420.5-796-L#### 796 13.0 8.5 0.512 0.335
SDT-797-L#####-T1 420.5-797-L#### 797 14.0 9.0 0.551 0.354
SDT-798-L#####-T1 420.5-798-L#### 798 15.0 10.0 0.591 0.394
SDT-799-L#####-T1 420.5-799-L#### 799 16.0 10.5 0.630 0.413
SDT-800-L#####-T1 420.5-800-L#### 800 17.0 11.5 0.669 0.453
SDT-801-L#####-T1 420.5-801-L#### 801 18.0 12.0 0.709 0.472
SDT-802-L#####-T1 420.5-802-L#### 802 20.0 13.0 0.787 0.512
SDT-803-L#####-T1 420.5-803-L#### 803 22.0 14.0 0.866 0.551
SDT-804-L#####-T1 420.5-804-L#### 804 24.0 15.5 0.945 0.610
SDT-805-L#####-T1 420.5-805-L#### 805 26.0 17.0 1.024 0.669
SDT-806-L#####-T1 420.5-806-L#### 806 28.0 18.5 1.102 0.728
SDT-807-L#####-T1 420.5-807-L#### 807 30.0 20.0 1.181 0.787
SDT-808-L#####-T1 420.5-808-L#### 808 33.0 23.0 1.299 0.906
SDT-809-L#####-T1 420.5-809-L#### 809 36.0 25.5 1.417 0.984
SDT-810-L#####-T1 420.5-810-L#### 810 39.0 28.0 1.535 1.102
SDT-811-L#####-T1 420.5-811-L#### 811 43.0 31.0 1.693 1.220
SDT-812-L#####-T1 420.5-812-L#### 812 47.0 35.0 1.850 1.378
SDT-813-L#####-T1 420.5-813-L#### 813 51.0 39.0 2.008 1.535
SDT-813E-L#####-T1 420.5-813E-L#### 813E 56.0 39.0 2.205 1.614
NOTES: Sandvik 794 - 798; 2-Start thread
Sandvik 800 - 813; inner tube 30mm longer than outer tube
Sandvik 814 - 820; inner tube 190mm longer than outer tube
Sandvik 821-825; inner tube 220mm longer than outer tube